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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY. RECORDS, 1923-1981. 

Folder Listing 
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Department of Hi Records, 1923-1973. 

Box Folder Title/Description 

l 
(16") 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 
47. 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

Teaching applications and appointments 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications (Summer session) 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Teaching applications 
Summer session 
Summer session 
Teaching applications and appointments, 
Intellectual and Social History 
American Intellectual History 
European History 
European History 
Latin-American appointment 
Grades, Spring term 
Grades, Fall 
Grades, Spring 
History Assistants Fund 
Graduate, Special Action 
Graduate inquiries 
Graduates (Summer session) 
Graduate assistants 

American 

Graduate applications - not accepted 
Graduate applications - accepted, students 
decline 
Graduate inquiries 
Graduate assistants 
Graduate applications - accepted 
Graduate applications - rejected 
Graduate applications 
Graduate correspondence with Cunningham 
Graduates (Summer session) 
Graduate fellowships, scholarships, and 
assistantships 
Graduate students 
Graduate quotas 
Graduate bulletins and notices 
Graduate applications 
Graduate inquiries 
Graduate applications 
Graduate assistants 
Graduate applications 
Graduate applications (Summer session) 
Graduate inquiries 

Dates 

1946-1947 
1947 
1947-1948 
1948-1949 
1949-1950 
1950 
1950-1951 
1950-1951 
1951-1952 
1952-1953 
1953-1954 
1954-1955 
1947-1951 
1954 

1954-1955 
1950-1951 
1950-1951 
1940-1949 
1952-1953 
1953 
1954 
1949-1950 
1946 
1946 
1946 
1946 
1946-1947 

1946-1947 
1947-1948 
1947-1948 
1947-1948 
1947-1948 
1947-1948 
1946-1947 
1946-1947 

1946-1950 
1946-1950 
1946-1950 
1947-1950 
1948-1949 
1948-1949 
Feb. 1948 
1948-1949 
1949-1950 
1950 
1950-1951 
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Box Folder 

l 48 
(cont.) 49 

2 1 
( 5" l tr.) 2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

ion 

Summer Session 
Graduate applications - rejected 

Richard Birdsall 
William Bouwsma 
Howard Braverman 
William L. Calderhead 
Emmanuel Chill 
Sherman L. Davis 
Richard Douglas 
Leslie H. Fishel, Jr. 
Benjamin Fogel 
Charles Forcey 
Ralph E. Giesey 
John Greene 
Archie Jones 
James Leiby 
Arthur Mann 
Thomas G. Manning 
George Matthews 
William H. Pease 
James H. Stone 
Richard Wade 
B 

s 
Miscellaneous correspondence 
Miscellaneous correspondence 
Miscellanoeus correspondence 
Cheating cases 
Navy contract 
Navy contract 
Inventory 
Barnard College 
Boardman Hall 
Survey course 
Student gradebooks 
Department correspondence 

Dates 

1951 
1950-1951 
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Records. 

Box list: 

3 ( 4" 1 tr.) 

P.eplacement 
A~Jp:>intment (11 folders) 

Benson, 
Boxer, Charles 

, John Campbell 

folders) 

, George, D • 
Hay Denys (2 folders) 
Indian History 

Box 4 ( 4" ltr . ) 

Latin American Histori8TI 
T uames 

History 
Issak Israilevich 

folders) 

Appointment ( 9 
Gerald 

U.S.S.R. 
Von Laue, 

anzerrnan, Ernst 
Yama1noto, Tatsuro 

.E of these files 
Placed in bond folders. 

the Histor.r has t€en 
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History Department. Records. 

This box contains three folders of department records per­
taining to Professors Finley, Rice, and Simon. They are restricted 
to use only with permission of the Chairman of the Department of 
History indefinitely. (Donation date was July 8, 1965. 

These were removed from the locked map case to this box on 
the date below. 

June 16, 1982 

HTH/mh 
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Records. t:) 
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History Department. 

Box Folder 

8 
(16") 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Records. 

Accounts. 

348 and 349 

A720500 and 
A720120 

A720500 and 
A500120 
A720120 

A7205 and 
A500120 

14/17/ 

1965-1966 

1966-1967 

1967-1968 

1969-1970 

Accounts, Analysis Statements. 

Duniway Book Prize 

Dekiewiet Scholar 

Macy Foundation 

Litchfield Prize 

Chrsystall Prize 

Warren Biography 

Advanced Placement 

Advisees, 1964-1966 

Annual Report 

Applications for Teaching Positions 

1967-1968 

1968-1970 

1970-1972 

1972-1973 f-' 
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Department. Records. 

Box Folder 

9 l 
(16") 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Description 
Appointments 

Modern European Appointment 

Latin American Appointment 

Positions Available, 1967-1968 

Positions Available, 1968-1969 

African 

Ancient 

English 

European Intellectual 

Modern European 
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Appointment Papers, Academic Leaves, Resignations~ 

Assistants 
Budget 

1955-1965 

1965-1964 

Buildings and Properties 

1959 

1964-1965 

Catalog 

Cornell Smoker 1964-1966 

Correspondence 

Members of the Department 1963-1965 z 
[T] 

:8 

President, Provost, Dean, Vice President 1964-19~ 

Deans of Colleges, Granduate Schools, 1961-1968 

Miscellaneous 1964-1969 
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History Department. Records. 

Box 

9 

10 
(16") 

Folder 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Description 
Department Meetings 

1957-1967 

1963-1965 

Evaluation, Middle States Association of Colleges 
and Secondary Schools, 1957 

Vol. I Cornell University 

Vol. III College of Arts and Sciences 

Fellowships 

General Correspondence 

Thyssen Stiftung 

Graduate Fellowships 

Graduate Students 

1956-1959 

1960-1967 

Correspondence 1961-1967 

Job Lists, 1958-1966 
Proposed Graduate Teaching Program, 1963-1964 

Honors Program, 1958-1965 

Inventory (Boardman Hall), 1952-1959 

Lecture Series, Messenger, etc. 1954-1967 

Library, 1955-1967 

Oral History, 1963-1965 

Master of Arts in Teaching, 1960 

Memoranda (University), 1958-1969 

Mommsen Fund, 1959-1965 
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History 

Box 

10 

Department. 

Folder 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Records. 

Description 

Prizes, etc. (Undergrad), 1963-1965 

Recommendations 
Graduate (Not History) 
Undergraduate 

Summer School, 1958-1967 

Urban History Project, 1967-1969 

Personnel Files (Department) 

7/ 

Knight Biggerstaff (Annual Reports), 1960-1967 
John F. Bosher, 1965-1969 
David M. Davidson, 1968-1973 
David B. Davis, 1955-1969 
Paul W. Gates, 1956-1971 
Richard Graham, 1961-1968 
Donald Kagan, 1960-1968 
Dennis Kelley, 1971 
John R. Kirkland, 1965-1968 
Helmut G. Koenigsberger, 1964-1973 
Frederick G. Marcham, 1923-1969 
John E. Martin, 1967-1971 
Gilbert Osofsky, Jan-Dec. 1971 
Clinton Rossiter, 1967-1969 
James Morton Smith, 1965-1970 
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Box Folder Title/Description Dates ---

Reports, minutes, and memoranda 
0 
trl 
ttj 

11 1 September- December 1972 ;I>' 

(16") 2 July-August 1972 ~ 
3 May 1972 ~ z 
4 February-May 1972 8 

5 September 1971 0 

"' 6 September 1971 

~ 7 August 1971 
8 August 1971 c:: 

Ul 

9 July 1971 0 
;u 

10 June 1971 H 
'tJ 

11 May 1971 8 
Ul 

12 April 1971 Q; 

13 January-April 1971 C: 

14 1969-1970 z 
H 

~ 
Correspondence and memoranda of L. pearce Williams ;u 

Ul 

History Department Chairman H 
1-3 
>< 

15 May 1974 :i,; 

~ 
16 April 1974 ;:c 

17 March 1974 H 
< 

18 February 1974 tr:I 
Ul 

19 January 1974 
20 December 1973 0 

0 

21 November-December 1973 ~ 
22 November 1973 trJ 

t"' 

23 November 1973 t"' 

24 October 1973 C: z 
25 September-October 1973 

H 

~ 
26 September 1973 ~ 
27 September 1973 H 

28 August 1973 
1-3 
e<: 

29 July 1973 t"' 

30 July 1973 
H 
IJ:i 

31 June 1973 ?; 
32 May 1973 

;u 
H 
tr:I 

33 May 1973 Ul 

34 April 1973 
H 

35 April 1973 8 
;:c 

36 March 1973 :i,; 
0 

37 March 1973 :i,; 
' 

38 February 1973 z 
39 February 1973 trl 

:E: 
40 January 1973 >< 
41 January 1973 0 

42 January 1973 ~ 
43 December 1972 f-J ,.,. 
44 November 1972 CX) 
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45 November 1972 w 
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46 November 1972 U1 
w 
0 
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Box Folder Dates 

11 47 October 1972 
Cl 

48 October 1972 l:rj 
t-rj 

49 September 1972 :i, 

50 September 1972 ~ 
51 August 1972 ~ z 
52 August 1972 >-3 

53 July 1972 0 
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54 July 1972 
55 June 1972 ~ z 
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12 1 May 1972 0 
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(16") 2 April-May 1972 H 
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(!J 

4 March 1972 Q'l 

5 March 1972 C 

6 March 1972 z 
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7 February 1972 ~ 
8 February 1972 ;o 
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9 January 1972 H 
>-3 

10 January 1972 ~ 
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;o 

12 December 1972 0 
::r: 

13 December 1972 H 
< 

14 December 1972 
l:rj 
(!J 

15 November 1971 
16 November 1971 0 

0 

17 November 1971 ~ 
18 October-November 1971 
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19 October 1971 t:-< 

20 October 1971 C z 
21 Septmeber 1971 
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22 September 1971 :::0 

23 August 1971 
(!J 
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24 August 1971 
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25 August 1971 t:-< 
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27 July 1971 ~ 
28 July 1971 ::0 
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29 June 1971 
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30 May 1971 
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31 May 1971 >-3 

32 April 1971 
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33 April 1971 :i,, . 
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36 February 1971 
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37 February 1971 0 

38 January 1971 ~ 
39 January 1971 r""' 
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40 January 1971 co 
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41 December 1970 w 
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KEY (Boxes 13 and 14) 

a. Actual folder heading or volume title 
b. Physical format, i.e., volume, file folder, etc. 
c Type of item i e., correspondence, invoice, etc. 
d. Inclusive dates (in years only) 
e. word or ~ords which identi the sub ct matter 

of the filing unit or volume 
f. Major or primary correspondents (individual pe ) 

or in the c2se of financial volumes, primar:r accounts 
g. Major or primary organizations which are corresnondents 
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Box Folder Dates 

12 43 Noverr.bP-r 1970 v 
tr1 

44 November 1970 l,:j 
:i:, 

45 October 1970 ~ 
46 October 1970 &a 
47 October 1970 z 

t-3 
48 September 1970 0 
49 September 1970 hj 

50 August 1970 ~ 
51 August 1970 z 

C 

52 July 1970 U) 
() 

53 June-July 1970 ~ 
H 

54 June 1970 l,:j 
1-:1 
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13 1 May-June 1970 Q') 

(16") 2 May 1970 C z 
3 May 1970 H 

~ 
4 May 1970 ~ 

5 April-May 1970 
U) 
H 

6 April 1970 1-:1 
e<: 

7 March 1970 :i:, 

8 February-March 1970 Pi 
9 Fegruary 1970 ::r: 

H 

10 January 1970 <: 
1:1:1 

11 January 1970 
U) 

12 November-December 1969 () 

13 July-October 1969 
0 
?@ 

14 March-May 1969 tr1 

15 February 1969 
t"' 
t"' 

16 January 1969 C 

17 1968 
z 
H 

18 1965, 1967 ~ 
Bs 
H 
1-:1 
e<: 

t"' 
H 
ttJ 

~ 
~ 
H 
tr1 
U) 

H 
8 
::r: 
:i:, 
() 

>' . 
z 
tr1 
:;;:: 

e<: 
0 

~ 
r-' 
.i::. 
CJ 
lJ1 
w 
I 

lJ1 
w 
0 
f--' 



13 19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Records. I 

a. Account 349-348, 1960-1961 
b. File folder (f.f.) 
c. mss. notes, s 

d 

& 1961-1962 
b. f. f. 
c. vouchers, mss. notes, invoices, 
d 

a. ,Lee count , 1962-1 
b. f.f. 
c. list of expenses, receipts, D1yrolls 
d. 1962-1963 

a. Accounts J48 & 349, 
b. f.f. 
c. Receipts, vouchers, invoices, lists of exoenses, 
d. 1963-1964 

a Accounts 348 & J49, 
b. f.f. 
c. Accounts, lists of exDenses, vouchers, receiDts, invoices 

mss. notes, payroll authorization, 
d. 1964-1965 

a. 1dmissions Advisory Committee 

c. 

d. 

letters, 
article , 

aoplication forms, 
copied letters 

a. 1cnnmd reoorts of msmbers of the 

b. f.f. 

statistics, newsoaoer 

to the ch 

c. , memos, mss. letters, mss notes annuc:l 
letters 

d. 

:1. 

b. 
c. 

1936-1962 

1ffts College, Curricul1l'11 Revision 
f.f. 

, lists of proposed new courses numbers, 
letters, curriculum proposals, mss. letters, rn_ss. notes, 
ad.missions 

a. cture 
b. f.f. 
c corre ence 
d. 
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13 

14 

(16") 

j 11,J. 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

l 

2 

3 

4 

Records. I c;/ Jsn 

a. Advanced placement 
b. f. f. 
c. Mss. notes, typed letters, listings 
d. 1959-1963 

a, s, 
b. f.f. 
c. Adviser's note book li letters, memos 
d. 1956-1964 

a. Advisers, Undergraduate 
b. f. f. 

C • ' d letters, r.e"'los, mss. notes 
d. 1960-1964 

a. American Colonial 
b. f.f. 
c. Corresnondence 
d. 1965 

a. Assistants, 1959-1961 (Spring), 1962-1963 
b. f .f. 
c. Ty-ped letters, aDpointment forms, t9legram mss. letters 

memos, statements, mss. notes 
d. 1956-1963 

a. Assistantships, 1964-1965 
b. f.f. 
c. Corre _ forrr,s 
a. 

a. Chinese 
b • .C' .C' 

.L • J_ !It 

c. Corre nee, 
d. 1963, 1966 

a. Aopointment in Pre-modern Chinese Hi 
b. f. f. 
c. Typed letters, mss. notes, mss. letters, 
d. 1963-1966 

a. Colonial History 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence 
d. 1963 

a Comparative studies: Soc 
b .. f.f. 
c. Corre ce 
d. 

& 

letters~ 
~ 
:i, 
() 
p 

o_ Chic2 f-' 

"" OJ 
(Jl 

w 
I 

(Jl 

w 
0 
f-' 



14 5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Records. 

a. Cornell Recention, AHA, 19 
b. f.f. 
c. ce 
d. 

, Deans of Colleges ~ a, 
~radu;; te 

b. f. f. 
c. 
d. 1955 

a. Corre rs or the den', .J.. 
l, 

b. f.f~ 
c. Corre 
d. 1956-1963 

a Correspondence, Miscellaneous 
b. f. f. 
c. Corresr:,ondence, invoice 
d. 1958-1964 

a, Drescher 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence 
d. 1967 

a. Drescher (monogranhs) 
b. f.f. 
c. pc,ner, namnhlet 

d. 1967 

~ Kutler a, 

b. f. f. 
c. C:orres 
d. 1965 

a. Nette ls 
b. f. f. 
c. forms, corresnonden,~e 
d. 1955-1956; 1960-1961; 

a. Skotheim 
b. f.f. 
c. Pamnhlets, corresnondence 
d. 1965 

a. Curriculum vitae 
b. f. f. 
c. Curric 01l1lI'.J vitae, 
d. 1953, 

1 co~mittees and renr2 ~~atives 

e~ce 

' 1 

d art.cles 

H 
>-3 
::r; 
;i:, 
() 
;i:, 

z 
L':l 
:8 

,< 
0 

~ 
I-' 
.i:,. 
OJ 
Ul 
w 
I 

Ul 
w 
0 
I-' 



14 16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Records. 

a. Enrollment, Soring 1936 -
b. f.f. 
c. Reoort of enrollment 
d. 1936-1939; 

a. ~odern His 
b. f.f. 
c, Corresoondence 
d. 

a. 1'. 
J1lS 

b. f.f 
c. Corresoondence, 
d. 1950-1953 

a. 18th Century Position, Preliminary?, 
b. f.f. 
c. Corresoondence 
d. 1965-1966 

/ 1S73 

a. Enrollznent Information, 'Jther Universities, 1962 
b. f. f. 
c. Corresoondence, photocooied list of courses 
d. 1962 

a. ~urooe 1648-1815 
b. f. f. 
c. nee, ohotocopied resumes, mss. letters 
d. 

a. ' l 
b. f.f 
'-'• Corresnondence list s 
d. 1957-1959 

a. Fello-wsh 
b. f. f. 
c. Corresoondence, leaflet 
d. 1956-1961 

a. Fe onal Defense, 1958 
b. f. f. 
c. Programs, memos, letters 
d. 1958 

a. 
b. f.f. 
c. Mss. notes, tyned letters, t9legrams, mss. letters 
d. 1964-1966 
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w 
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U1 
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14 26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Records. I 

a. History 
b. f. 
c. Mss. lis 

' 
corre 

d. 1957-1959 

a. Introductory courses, 1956 
b. f.f. 
c. Memos, tyred letters, schedules 
d. 1954-1956 

a La tin-t.rnerica Year 
b. f .f. 
c. Correspondence, leaflet 
d. 1964-1965 

a. J,iinutes of meeti..11gs, to 1946 
b. f.f. 
c. Iv:inutes of meetings, corresoondence 
d. 1936-1946 

a. Viinutes of meetings, 1946-1956 g) 
b. f. f' 
c. ;,:inutes of meeti...ng, memos 
d. 1946-1956 

a. Reco:,crnendations, D.S. Simon 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence 
c1. 1954-1955 1957-1965 

a. Recent Junerican 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence, t 
d. 1964-1965 

a. Recent Junerican 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence, voucher 
d. 1964 

a. Renaissance & P~formation 
b. f.f. 
c. Typed letters, mss. letters, telegram, ohotoconied letters 
d. 1963-1964 

a Sabbaticals 
-b. f.f. 
c. Hss. notes, 
d ; 1961 

a. School of Education, Dean of 
b .. f. f $ 

~ ' c. 1v"orresDonaence 

ture 

I-' ,.,, 
OJ 
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w 
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w 
0 
f-' 
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14 37 

38 

39 · 

- 18-

l IISllJOm 

Records. 14/l'?/is73 

De s cription 

a. Summer Session Placement, 1965 
b. f.f. 
c. Correspondence 
d. 1964-1965 

a. Temporary Replacements 
b. f.f. 
c. Ms. letter, mss. notes, typed letters 
d. 1959-1962; 1965 

a. U.G. Courses taken abroad 
b. f. f. 
c. Mss. letters, mss. notes, typed letters 
d. 1962-1963 
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(X) 
u, 
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u, 
w 
0 
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14/17/1 573 

Box Title/Description 

15 Draft deferment requests 
(8" l tr.) 

Clyde A. Duniway Prize 

Clark Award 

course evaluations 

First Honors Program in History 

Advanced placement records 

Johp F. Wibel 

Building file: move from Boardman Hall to W. Sibley Hall; 
move from W. Sibley Hall to McGraw Hall 

Telephone information 

Miscellaneous 
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